PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kermit D. Paul	06/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLSmidth A/S
Street Address:	Vigerslev Alle 77
City:	Valby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11506497
Application Number:	12261646
PCT Number:	US0881800

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)264-6761

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 231-5644

Email: aaron.pile@flsmidth.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron M. Pile

Address Line 1: FLSmidth Group, 2040 Avenue "C"
Address Line 4: Bethlehem, PENNSYLVANIA 18017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2994-0028, 2994-0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amelia Dietrich

Total Attachments: 3

source=2009.06.19 Signed Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022855 FRAME: 0607 CH \$120.00 11506

500891860

source=2009.06.19 Signed Assignments#page2.tif source=2009.06.19 Signed Assignments#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kermit D. Paul, on behalf of myself individually and in my capacity as President of Fiber Quest Composites LLC, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **FLSmidth A/S**, a Danish corporation having an office at Vigerslev Alle 77, DK-2500, Valby, Denmark, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

Multi-directional filament reinforcement tape and method of manufacture

described in my U.S. application for Letters Patent of the United States Number 11/506,497 to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. I hereby also assign and convey to said **FLSmidth A/S** all the rights accruing to me, and any rights accruing in Fiber Quest Composites LLC, by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **FLSmidth A/S** as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And I hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **FLSmidth A/S**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

Individual	Fiber Quest Composites LLC
Kermit D. Paul June 19209 Date	By: Kannada C

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kermit D. Paul, on behalf of myself individually and in my capacity as President of Fiber Quest Composites LLC, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **FLSmidth A/S**, a Danish corporation having an office at Vigerslev Alle 77, DK-2500, Valby, Denmark, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

Fiber Reinforced Plastic Composites and Method and Apparatus for Making

described in my U.S. application for Letters Patent of the United States Number 12/261,646, filed October 30, 2008 and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. I hereby also assign and convey to said **FLSmidth A/S** all the rights accruing to me, and any rights accruing in Fiber Quest Composites LLC, by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **FLSmidth A/S** as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And I hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **FLSmidth A/S**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

Individual

Fiber Quest Composites LLC

By: Sams Park

Kermit D. Paul

Tunz 19 2009

Date

Title: Pleasant

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kermit D. Paul, on behalf of myself individually and in my capacity as President of Fiber Quest Composites LLC, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **FLSmidth A/S**, a Danish corporation having an office at Vigerslev Alle 77, DK-2500, Valby, Denmark, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention relating to

Improved Fiber Reinforced Plastic Composites and Method and Apparatus for Making

described in my International Application Published Under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Number PCT/US2008/081800, filed October 30, 2008 and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, in and to any divisional or reissue applications based thereon, and in and to all Letters Patent upon said invention or improvements which may be granted in foreign countries. I hereby also assign and convey to said **FLSmidth A/S** all the rights accruing to me, and any rights accruing in Fiber Quest Composites LLC, by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (Art. 4), including the right to apply for and to have patents issued in its own name.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Officials of the Patent Offices of all other countries to issue the Letters Patent of their respective countries to said **FLSmidth A/S** as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

And I hereby promise and agree to execute all papers and perform all acts necessary to secure to and vest in said **FLSmidth A/S**, its successors and assigns, the rights conveyed as herein set forth.

Individual	Fiber Quest Composites LLC
Kermit D. Paul June 19, 20-29 Date	Name! Session

RECORDED: 06/22/2009